

## Indiana Builders Association Indiana Builders Charitable Foundation

**Purpose:** The Indiana Builders Charitable Foundation (IBCF) was formed in 1999 by members of the Indiana Builders Association (IBA). Its purpose is to provide funding to educational causes that enhance knowledge and understanding of the housing industry and of the career opportunities available within the industry. The IBCF is managed by the Central Indiana Community Foundation with direction from the IBCF Advisory Board.

**Awards:** The IBCF will offer funding assistance to projects that are in line with the purpose of the IBCF and within the funding guidelines recommended by the Central Indiana Community Foundation, who currently manages the IBCF for the Indiana Builders Association.

**Eligibility:** Indiana universities and colleges with construction technology programs, Indiana high schools, Indiana vocational schools and other educational causes which enhance knowledge and understanding of the housing industry and of the career opportunities within the industry. The IBCF will also consider other programs of support that will enhance the Indiana housing industry and homeownership.

**Criteria:** Proposals for funds from the IBCF should include a description of the project, how the educational cause enhances the knowledge and understanding of the housing industry and career opportunities within the housing industry and the amount of funds needed to accomplish the project.

**Selection:** Applications must be submitted to the Indiana Builders Association by October 31, 2022. The announcement of the winning proposal(s) will occur by December 31, 2022.

Applications are due by October 31, 2022 and can be submitted via mail or email IBCF, 101 W. Ohio St., Ste. 710, Indianapolis, IN 46204

Raelle@buildindiana.org

## Indiana Builders Charitable Foundation | Scholarship Application

**Contact Information** 

The Indiana Builders Charitable Foundation (IBCF) was formed in 1999 by members of the Indiana Builders Association (IBA). Its purpose is to provide funding to educational causes that enhance knowledge and understanding of the housing industry and of the career opportunities available within the industry.

Organization Name:					
Mailing Address:					
			City	State	Zip Code
Phone:		Website: _			
Contact Person/Title	2:				
Phone:		Email Add	dress:		
		Dunnanal			
If additional space is application. Project Description:					it to this
Educational Value: _					
Proposed Budget: _					
Completed applica 2022.		neral Informati ned to the India		ers Association	n by October 31,
M	<b>ail:</b> IBCF, 101 W. Ohi <b>Email:</b> Ro	io St., Ste. 710, aelle@buildind	•	olis, IN 46204	
	All information g	given will be he	eld confia	ential.	
I agree that this app completed to the be			e been ac	ccurately and	wholly
Signature:			Date: _		